

S.C No.48/2017
CIS No: 72/2017 (CNR:- WBBB01-001180-2017)
Present : Sri Anupam Maiti (JO Code.WB00703)
Addl.Dist. & Sess.Judge, 3rd Court, Birbhum at Suri

52
07.02.2025

Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W- 05.

Out of 11 accused, 06 accused persons are present and other 05 accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. praying for permission to represent them by their Ld.ad-vocate.

Ld.PP-in-charge and Ld.defence counsel are present.

The regular PO is transferred. I am in-charge of this court.

Considered. Prayer of the accused u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. is allowed on condition that they will not challenge their identity.

Fix – 25.04.2025 for cross-examination of P.W- 05.

issue summons accordingly. Prosecution takes step.

D & C

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(IN-CHARGE)

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
(IN-CHARGE)